Beef & Veal						Acc	ess Level: KGM
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0201101000	KGM	CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED THAT DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0201.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF	0	0	0	0	0
0201201000	KGM	CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0201.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF	191,980	0	0	0	191,980
0201301000	KGM	BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, THAT DOES NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0201.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	2,776,894	0	0	0	2,776,894
0202101000	KGM	CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
0202201000	KGM	CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	488,804	0	0	0	488,804
0202301000	KGM	BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DOES NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	41,557,361	0	0	0	41,557,361
		Total for Beef & Veal:	45,015,039	0	0	0	45,015,039
Broiler Hatch	hing E	ggs				Acc	ess Level: NMB
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0407001100	NMB	HATCHING EGGS, FOR BROILERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	111,878,664	3,581,820	0	0	115,460,484
		Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:	111,878,664	3,581,820	0	0	115,460,484

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Cheese						Access Level: 20	0,411,866 KGM
<b>Tariff Code</b> 0406101000	<b>Unit</b> KGM	<b>Description</b> FRESH (UNRIPENED OR UNCURED) CHEESE, INCLUDING WHEY CHEESE AND CURD, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THECUSTOMS TARIFF.	<b>Global</b> 258,276	Shortage To Com 0	<b>pete</b> 0	<b>To Export</b> 436,336	<b>Total</b> 694,612
0406201100	KGM	CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESE, GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.0406.20.11IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	62,511	0	0	16,799	79,310
0406209100	KGM	GRATED OR POWDERED CHEESE OF ALL KINDS, OTHER THAN CHEDDAR AND CHEDDAR TYPES, THATIS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.20.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	392,548	0	0	627,069	1,019,617
0406301000	KGM	PROCESSED CHEESE, NOT GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,853,119	0	0	1,080,574	2,933,693
0406401000	KGM	BLUE-VEINED CHEESE THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.40.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,127,693	0	0	5,340	1,133,033
0406901100	KGM	CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,512,001	0	0	708,732	2,220,733
0406902100	KGM	CAMEMBERT CHEESE AND CAMEMBERT TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	321,775	0	0	0	321,775
0406903100	KGM	BRIE CHEESE AND BRIE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,155,044	0	0	0	1,155,044
0406904100	KGM	GOUDA CHEESE AND GOUDA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.41 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	3,143,716	0	0	4,890	3,148,606

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Cheese						Access Level: 2	0,411,866 KGM
<b>Tariff Code</b> 0406905100	<b>Unit</b> KGM	<b>Description</b> PROVOLONE CHEESE AND PROVOLONE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	<b>Global</b> 113,869	Shortage 1 0	<b>Γο Compete</b> Ο	To Export 2,096	<b>Total</b> 115,965
0406906100	KGM	MOZZARELLA CHEESE AND MOZZARELLA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.61 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	226,286	0	0	128,552	354,838
0406907100	KGM	SWISS/EMMENTAL CHEESE AND SWISS/EMMENTAL TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.71 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	2,835,201	0	0	11,080	2,846,281
0406908100	KGM	GRUYERE CHEESE AND GRUYERE TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.81 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	526,506	0	0	0	526,506
0406909100	KGM	HAVARTI CHEESE AND HAVARTI TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	261,177	0	0	0	261,177
0406909300	KGM	PARMESAN CHEESE AND PARMESAN TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	2,322,201	0	0	2,789	2,324,990
0406909500	KGM	ROMANO CHEESE AND ROMANO TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.95 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	602,836	0	0	0	602,836
0406909800	KGM	ALL OTHER CHEESES THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.98 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	3,251,015	0	0	554,240	3,805,255
		Total for Cheese:	19,965,774	0	0	3,578,497	23,544,271

APRMT61C	
2007-11-21	

Chicks for c	hicken	production (Egg Equiv)				Acc	ess Level: NMB
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0105112100	NMB	LIVE BROILERS FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTION, BEING FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND WEIGHING NOT MORE THAN 185G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0105.11.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	18,032,887	0	0	0	18,032,887
		Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv):	18,032,887	0	0	0	18,032,887
Eggs						Acc	ess Level: DZN
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0407001800	DZN	EGGS OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, IN THE SHELL, FRESH, PRESERVEDOR COOKED (OTHER THAN HATCHING EGGS FOR BROILERS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.18 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS	0	0	0	0	0
0407001820	DZN	FRESH	7,233,159	0	0	0	7,233,159
0407001822	DZN	SHELL EGGS, NEST RUN FOR BREAKING PURPOSES ONLY.	3,189,368	3,287,540	0	0	6,476,908
0408111000	KGM	DRIED EGGS, YOLKS	3,629	0	0	0	3,629
0408191000	KGM	LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, YOLKS	222,905	216,948	0	403,784	843,637
0408911000	KGM	DRIED EGGS, WHOLE	306,972	0	0	0	306,972

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Eggs					Acc	ess Level: KGM
<b>Tariff Code</b> 0408991000	<b>Unit</b> KGM	Description LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHOLE	<b>Global</b> 358,707	Shortage To Compete 451,331 0	<b>To Export</b> 192,328	<b>Total</b> 1,002,366
2106905100	KGM	EGG PREPARATIONS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	1,846,364	0 0	126,071	1,972,435
3502111000	KGM	DRIED EGGS, WHITE	573,544	0 0	0	573,544
3502191000	KGM	LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHITE	0	143,193 0	972,521	1,115,714
		Total for Eggs:	13,734,648	4,099,012 0	1,694,704	19,528,364
<i>Margarine</i> Tariff Code	<b>Unit</b> KGM	<b>Description</b> MARGARINE (EXCLUDING LIQUID MARGARINE) ANDSUBSTITUTES FOR BUTTER, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1517.10.10, 1517.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF:	Global	Shortage To Compete		ess Level: KGM <b>Total</b>
1517101000	KGM	MARGARINE	1,585,693	0 0	0	1,585,693
1517902100	KGM	SUBSTITUTE FOR BUTTER	1,827,758	0 0	0	1,827,758
		Total for Margarine:	3,413,451	0 0	0	3,413,451

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Poultry - Ch	icken					Acce	ess Level: KGM
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0105929100	KGM	LIVE FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN THOSE FOR BREEDING PURPOSES AND OTHER THAN STARTED PULLETS AND SPENT FOWLS), WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0105.92.91 OR 0105.93.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISION SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF	101,081	0	0	42,721	143,802
		MEAT AND OFFAL OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES (OTHER THAN SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.11.91, 0207.12.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF					
0207119100	KGM	FRESH	2,285	0	0	1,314	3,598
0207129100	KGM	FROZEN	0	0	0	0	0
		CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS,FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN (OTHER THAN SPENTFOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.13.91, 0207.14.91, 0207.14.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.					
0207139100	KGM	FRESH:	0	0	0	0	0
0207139101	KGM	BONE-IN	19,037,461	0	198,102	26,546,570	45,782,133
0207139102	KGM	BONELESS	7,588,763	0	162,764	29,159,825	36,911,352
0207142100	KGM	LIVERS, FROZEN	0	0	0	31,298	31,298

Poultry - Chi	icken	(en					Access Level: KGM			
<b>Tariff Code</b> 0207149100	<b>Unit</b> KGM	Description FROZEN:	Global 0	<b>Shortage</b> 0	To Compete 0	<b>To Export</b> 0	<b>Total</b> 0			
0207149101	KGM	BONE-IN	15,537,808	0	0	17,640	15,555,448			
0207149102	KGM	BONELESS	15,459,968	0	158,546	7,578,800	23,197,314			
0209002100	KGM	FAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0			
0210991100	KGM	MEAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0210.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	4,522	0	0	0	4,522			
1601002100	KGM	SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OF BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS OR MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1601.00.21 or 1601.00.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE	0	0	0	0	0			
1602202100	KGM	CUSTOMS TARIFF. PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0			
1602321200	KGM	PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES, MEALS IN CANS OR GLASS JARS AND MEALS MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.32.12 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	31,020	0	0	0	31,020			
1602329300	KGM	PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN PREPARED MEALS IN CANS OR GLASS JARS, SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND PRODUCTS MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.32.93, 1602.32.94 (bone in) OR 1602.32.95 (boneless) IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0			

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Poultry - Ch Tariff Code 1602329301	<b>icken</b> Unit KGM	Description BONE-IN	<b>Global</b> 209,787	Shortage 0	<b>To Compete</b> 0		ess Level: KGM <b>Total</b> 209,922		
1602329402	KGM	BONELESS	11,767,905	0	257,656	4,905,092	16,930,653		
		Total for Poultry - Chicken:	69,740,600	0	777,068	68,283,394	138,801,062		
Poultry-Turk	kev					Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM			
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total		
0105991100	KGM	LIVE TURKEYS, WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0105.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	. 0	0	0	0	0		
		MEAT AND OFFAL OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.24.11, 0207.24.91, 0207.25.11, 0207.25.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.							
0207241100	KGM	CANNER PACK FRESH	0	0	0	0	0		
0207249100	KGM	CONSUMER PACK FRESH	0	0	0	0	0		
0207251100	KGM	CANNER PACK FROZEN	0	0	0	0	0		

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Poultry-Turk	kev					Access Level:	5,588,000 KGM
<b>Tariff Code</b> 0207259100	<b>Únit</b> KGM	Description CONSUMER PACK FROZEN	Global 249	Shortage 0	To Compete 0	<b>To Export</b> 0	<b>Total</b> 249
		CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, THATARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.26.10, 0207.27.11, 0207.27.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.					
0207261000	KGM	FRESH:	1,252,616	0	0	192,919	1,445,536
0207261001	KGM	BONE-IN	0	0	0	0	0
0207261002	KGM	BONELESS	0	0	0	0	0
0207271100	KGM	LIVERS, FROZEN	0	0	0	0	0
0207279100	KGM	FROZEN:	3,032,056	0	58,766	79	3,090,901
0207279101	KGM	BONE-IN	0	0	0	0	0
0207279102	KGM	BONELESS	0	0	0	0	0

## NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY CONTROL YEAR: 2007

Poultry-Turl	kev					Access Level:	5,588,000 KGM
Tariff Code	Unit	Description	Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total
0209002300	KGM	TURKEY FAT THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.23 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
0210901400	KGM	MEAT OF TURKEYS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0210.90.14 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
0210901401	KGM	BONE-IN	0	0	0	0	0
0210901402	KGM	BONELESS	0	0	0	0	0
1601003100	KGM	SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.1601.00.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT	99,054	0	0	459,730	558,784
1602203100	KGM	PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
1602311200	KGM	PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES), THAT ARECLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.12 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.	0	0	0	0	0
1602319300	KGM	PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS (OTHER THAN PREPARED MEALS AND SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE	211,218	0	1,714	149,920	362,852
1602319301	KGM	BONE-IN	0	0	0	0	0

APRMT61C
2007-11-21

Date: 11/21/2007 Page 11

Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM

Poultry-Turkey						Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM					
Unit		Des	cription		Global	Shortage	To Compete	To Export	Total		
KGM	BONELESS				0	0	0	0	0		
				Total for Poultry-Turkey:	4,595,193	0	60,480	802,648	5,458,322		
	Unit	Unit	Unit Des	Unit Description	Unit Description	UnitDescriptionGlobalKGM BONELESS0	UnitDescriptionGlobalShortageKGM BONELESS00	UnitDescriptionGlobalShortageTo CompeteKGM BONELESS0000	UnitDescriptionGlobalShortageTo CompeteTo ExportKGM BONELESS000000	UnitDescriptionGlobalShortageTo CompeteTo ExportTotalKGM BONELESS0000000	